
West Divison

Home Record
Away Record
Day Game
Night Game
Travel Day
LHP Starter
RHP Starter
Opp LHP Starter
Opp RHP Starter
Score First
Opp Score First
Score 0-3 Runs
Score 4-7 Runs
Score 8+ Runs
One Run Games
Beloit Homer
Opponent Homer
Beloit 10+ Hits
Out-Hit Opp 
Opp-Out Hit
Equal Hits
Home Jersey
Road Jersey
Alternate Jerseys
Rain Delays
All-Time Record

Beloit SnappersBeloit SnappersSCHEDULE
May 4-9
May 11-16
May 18-23
May 25-30
June 1-6
June 8-13
June 15-20
June 22-27
June 29-July 4
July 6-11
July 13-18
July 20-25
July 27-Aug 1
Aug 3-8
Aug 10-15
Aug 17-22
Aug 24-29
Aug 31-Sept 5
Sept 7-12
Sept 14-19

AT A GLANCE

 @ Wisconsin
South Bend

@ Cedar Rapids
Peoria

@ Quad Cities
Cedar Rapids

@ Peoria
Quad Cities

Wisconsin
@ South Bend

Quad Cities
@ Cedar Rapids

@ Peoria
Wisconsin

@ Quad Cities
Peoria

Cedar Rapids
@ Wisconsin

South Bend
 @ Lake County East Divison

LEAGUE STANDINGS

PLAY VS OPPONENTS

PROBABLE PITCHERS

25-29
23-25

8-11
40-43

1-6
12-18
35-36

9-14
39-40
31-23
17-31

5-26
27-22

18-6
13-15
35-31
20-41

23-8
33-6

13-44
2-4

14-12
6-9

27-34
3-0

2,659-2,679

TEAM W-L GB
Quad Cities 67-33 --
Cedar Rapids 56-46 12
Beloit 48-54 20

Wisconsin 47-54 20.5
South Bend 46-55 21.5
Peoria 39-63 29

TEAM W-L GB
Great Lakes 55-47 --
Lake County 54-48 1
Dayton 53-49 2
Fort Wayne 49-53 6
Lansing 48-54 7
West Michigan 48-54 7

48-54
3rd in West

20 GB
47-54

4th in West
20.5 GB

TEAM                    HOME          ROAD	          OVERALL
Cedar Rapids		   5-7		    6-6		        11-13
Peoria  		    6-6		    8-4		        14-10
Quad Cities		    3-9		    5-7		        8-16
South Bend		    4-2		    2-4		        6-6
Wisconsin		    7-5		    2-4		        9-9
Lake County		    0-0		    0-0		        0-0

W1:	       LHP #16 J. Simpson               LHP #33 B. Knarr
W2:	       LHP #35 D. Fulton	    RHP #39 J. Matulovich
TH:         RHP #39 M. Johsnon 	         RHP #15 J. Jarvis
F:                RHP #3 B. Hoeing               LHP #32 N. Bennett
SAT:           RHP #31 E. Perez                   RHP #26 T. Shook
SUN:        RHP #19 G. Soriano            RHP #21 V. Castañeda

 BELOIT		            WISCONSIN



COMING DOWN THE HOME STRETCH: The Beloit Snappers split their 
series with the Cedar Rapids Kernels thanks to a pair of key wins over the 
weekend. The Snappers’ “tragic number” is 11, meaning any combonation 
of 11 wins by Cedar Rapids and losses for Beloit will eliminate them from 
playoff contention.

TODAY’S STARTER: Josh Simpson will make his third start of his profes-
sional career tonight in the series opener against the Wisconsin Timber 
Rattlers. Simpson pitched 3 1/3 innings in his first High-A start against Cedar 
Rapids last Tuesday. In those 3 1/3 innings, he gave up two hits, two walks, 
one earned run, and struck out five Kernels. With Beloit, Simpson is 0-1 with 
a 5.34 ERA across 15 games. He’s pitched 30 1/3 total innings with 26 hits, 
18 earned runs, 12 walks, and 40 strikeouts. He missed nearly two months 
on the IL prior to his return last week.

VS TIMBER RATTLERS: The Beloit Snappers opened the season at Fox 
Cities Stadium against the Timber Rattlers and went 2-4. Connor Scott car-
ried the Snappers offense in that series, hitting .360. On the season, Beloit is  
9-9 against the Timber Rattlers. The last time these two teams played was 
on August 3rd through the 8th at ABC Supply Stadium. For the first series in 
their brand-new ballpark, the Snappers won four of the six games.

NO ONE BETTER: The Beloit Snappers have the best pitching staff in the 
entire High-A Central over the last 30 days. The Snappers have a team ERA 
of 3.36 in those last 30 days, which ranks top in the league. Their 1.16 WHIP 
ranks best in the league. Opposing teams are batting a league-low .207 
against Beloit in the last month.
 
MIAMI PROSPECTS: Top 30 Miami Marlins Prospects on Beloit: Eury Perez 
(7), Dax Fulton (9), and Connor Scott (24).

LISTEN LIVE: Jon Rawson, the play-by-play voice of the Beloit Snappers, 
will call 120 games on IronCountry.fm and the Big Radio App. The first and 
last game of every series can also be heard on Iron Country Radio (101.9 
FM/1490 AM).  

 

In an 8-8 game in the bottom of the tenth inning, Snappers third baseman Marcos Rivera drove in 
Ricky Aracena on a walk-off walk to secure a 9-8 win and a series split. Connor Scott had a three-
hit day with a double and an RBI. Nic Ready blasted his 7th homer of the season. Thomas Jones 
hit a game-tying grand slam in the fourth inning. Troy Johnston reached five times in six plate 
appearances.

Score By Inning Breakdown

Record By Runs Scored
Runs	             Scored	     Allowed

   Beloit               Opp

BELOIT BULLETPOINTS BREAKDOWN

LAST TIME OUT

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
Extras

42
39
86
61
65
51
73
33
44
17

0 Runs
1 Run
2 Runs
3 Runs
4 Runs
5 Runs
6 Runs
7 Runs 
8 Runs
9 Runs
10+ Runs

8-0
8-1
4-5
7-3
6-9
8-5
1-5
1-2
2-4
0-2

1-15

0-4
1-9
1-6
3-7
6-6
7-5
5-5
5-3
8-0
3-3
7-3

37
35
54
74
45
57
76
56
53
25



Team Pitching Season Highs
Most runs allowed, game
Fewest runs allowed, game
Most runs allowed, inning
Most hits allowed, game
Fewest hits allowed, game 
Most doubles allowed, game
Most homers allowed, game
Most walks issued, game
Most strikeouts issued, game

Team Hitting Season Highs
Most runs scored
Fewest runs scored
Most hits, game 
Most runs scored, inning
Fewest hits, game
Most doubles
Most homers
Most walks
Most strikeouts
Least strikeouts
Most LOB 

Individual Hitting Season Highs
Most runs scored 
Most hits
Most doubles
Most homers
Most XBH
Most RBI
Most walks
Most stolen bases
Longest hitting streak
Longest on-base streak

Other Season Highs
Most errors
Biggest home crowd
Biggest road crowd 
Longest win streak
Longest losing streak
Longest game, time
Shortest game, 9 innings, time
Largest winning margin
Largest losing margin
Largest comeback win
Largest blown lead

16 (July 4 vs Wisconsin)
0 (7x, recent August 4 vs WIS)
6 (4x, recent August 10 @ QC)

18 (2x, recent July 4 vs WIS)
1 (2x, recent June 1 @ QC)
6 (2x, recent July 4 vs WIS)

6 (June 26 vs Quad Cites)
7 (4x, recent July 24 @ CDR)

19 (2x, recent July 21 @ CDR)

15 (June 19 @ Peoria)
0 (3x, recent July 22 @ CDR)

17 (2x, recent August 14 @ QC)
9 (May 29 vs Peoria)

2 (5x, recent July 22 @ CDR)
6 (May 23 @ Cedar Rapids)

4 (May 16 vs South Bend)
11 (June 27 vs QC)

21 (June 9 vs Cedar Rapids)
7 (4x, recent June 9 vs CDR)

12 (2x,recent July 1 vs Wisconsin)

4 (2x, recent T. Johnston 6/19)
4 (4x, recent B. Hollins 7/14)

2 (12x, recent by W. Banfield 7/14)
2 (5x, recent M. Rivera 8/14)

3 (T. Johnston 6/19)
6 (T. Johnston 6/19)

4 (T. Jones 6/30)
3 (T. Jones 5/19)

16 (T. Johnston 6/10-6/27)
23 (K. Misner 7/28-8/23)

5 (July 4 vs Wisconsin)
3,500 (August 3 vs Wisconsin)

6,338 (July 9 @ South Bend)
4 (4x, recent 8/4-8/7)

6 (7/11-7/17)
4:16 (June 26 vs Quad Cities)

2:10 (June 6 vs Quad Cities)
11 (August 6 vs Wisconsin)

10 (July 4 vs Wisconsin)
4 (June 30 vs Wisconsin)

6 (June 27 vs Quad Cities)

Beloit Individual Season Records 
Most runs
Most hits
Most doubles
Most triples
Most homers
Most runs batted in
Most stolen bases
Most walks
Most strikeouts 
Highest batting average

Most starts
Most innings pitched
Most strikeouts
Most wins
Best ERA
Saves

120 (1987, Greg Vaughn)
165 (2005, David Winfree) 

38, (2002, Brad Nelson)
13 (2005, Deacon Burns)
33 (1987, Greg Vaughn) 

124 (2004, Vinny Rottino)
66 (1984, Brian Finley)

102 (1987, Greg Vaughn)
164 (2017, Javon Shelby)

.384 (2000, Bobby Darula)

29 (1996, Josh Bishop)
185.1 (1994, Joe Wagner)

181 (1986, Carl Moraw)
18 (1984, Jim Cole)

0.86 (1989, Angel Miranda)
28 (2007, Rob Delaney)

Beloit Team Season Records 
Most runs
Most hits
Most doubles
Most triples
Most homers
Most runs batted in
Most stolen bases
Highest batting average
Best ERA
Saves

757 (1987)
1236 (1998)

254 (2012)
43 (2005 & 2006)

123 (1987)
645 (1987)
299 (1991)

.265 (1992 & 1994)
3.09 (1990)

53 (2007)



2021 Snappers Coaching Staff
Mike Jacobs - Manager

Jacobs enters his fourth season as a Minor League manager following a seven-year career in the Major Leagues 
as a first baseman. He managed the Batavia Muckdogs, then the Marlins Class-A Short Season affiliate in 2017 
and 2018, and the Clinton LumberKings in the Midwest League in 2019. Under his tutelage, the LumberKings 
reached the Midwest League finals in 2019. He was set to manage the Jupiter Hammerheads, then the Marlins 
High-A affiliate in 2020 prior to the cancelation of the season.

As a player, Jacobs made his Major League debut with the New York Mets during the 2005 season, becoming 
the first recorded player in Major League history to hit four home runs in his first four career games. Follow-
ing the season, he was traded to the Florida Marlins as the centerpiece of a trade package for All-Star slugger 
Carlos Delgado. Over the next three seasons with the Marlins, Jacobs hit 69 home runs and drove in 224 runs, 
including hitting 32 home runs during the 2008 season. He finished his MLB career following stops with Kan-
sas City and Arizona and an additional season with the Mets with 100 career home runs and a .253/.313/.473 
slash line.

Bruce Walton - Pitching Coach

Bruce Walton pitched four seasons at the Major League level from 1991 to 1994, appearing with Oakland, 
Montreal, and Colorado. In total, Walton played 11 seasons as a professional, including 10 in the Major and 
Minor Leagues and one with the then-independent St. Paul Saints.

Walton began his coaching career in 2002 as the bullpen coach for the Toronto Blue Jays, a position he held 
through 2009 before becoming the team’s pitching coach from 2010-2012. Walton served as the Triple-A Iowa 
Cubs pitching coach in 2014 and joined the Miami Marlins organization in 2018, serving as pitching coach for 
the Jupiter Hammerheads in 2018 and the Jacksonville Jumbo Shrimp in 2019.

Matt Snyder - Hitting Coach

Matt Snyder will begin his professional coaching career in 2021 as the hitting coach for the Snappers. A 10th 
round selection in 2012 MLB Draft by the New York Yankees, Snyder played professionally from 2012-2019, 
reaching Triple-A as a first baseman. Snyder played in the Yankees organization for six seasons and finished 
his playing career with the New Orleans Baby Cakes, then the Marlins Triple-A affiliate in 2019. A three-time 
All-Star in the Minor Leagues, Snyder hit .278 and reached base at an impressive .360 clip across 245 games in 
his playing career.

Chris Birones - Defensive Coach

Chris Briones will serve as the defensive coach for the Snappers in 2021 after working as a catching coordina-
tor with the Texas Rangers organization from 2012-2018. Prior to his coaching career, Briones played profes-
sionally from 1995-2003 including four seasons in the Minor Leagues in the Rangers and Padres farm systems 
and five seasons in independent baseball.


